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A G R I C U L T U R E . 

TABLE XXII. Occupiers of lands and lands occupied. 

Classes. 1901. 

C A N A D A . 

Total occupiers 
Owners 
Tenants 
Owners and tenants 

Occupiers of 10 acres and under 
Occupiers of 11 to 50 acres 
Occupiers of 51 to 100 acres 
Occupiers of 101 to 200 acres 
Occupiers of 201 acres and over 
Total acres occupied 

B r i t i s h C o l u m b i a . 1 

Total occupiers 
Owners 
Tenants 
Owners and tenants 

Occupiers of 10 acres and under . 
Occupiers of 11 to 50 acres 
Occupiers of 51 to 100 acres 
Occupiers of 101 to 200 acres 
Occupiers ot 201 acres and over. 
Total acres occupied 

367,862 
326,160 

41,702 

40,281 
78,877 

141,300 
82,176 
25,228 

36,046,401 

M a n i t o b a . l 

Total occupiers 
Owners 
Tenarits 
Owners and tenants 

Occupiers of 10 acres and under 
Occupiers of 11 to 50 acres 
Occupiers of 51 to 100 acres 
Occupiers of 101 to 200 acres 
Occupiers of 201 acres and over 
Total acres occupied 

N e w B r u n s w i c k . 

Total occupiers 
Owners 
Tenants -
Owners and tenants 

Occupiers of 10 acres and under . . . 
Occupiers of 11 to 50 acres 
Occupiers of 51 to 100 acres 
Occupiers of 101 to 200 acres 
Occupiers of 201 acres and over. . . 
Total acres occupied. 

31,202 
29,059 

2,143 

2,669 
6,415 

11,888 
6,900 
3,330 

3,827,731 

464,025 
403,491 

60,534 

75,286 
93,325 

156,672 
102,243 
36,499 

45,358,141 

2,743 
2,410 

333 

1,013 
294 
195 
666 
575 

441,255 

9,077 
8,742 

335 

284 
300 
579 

4,046 
3,.' 

2,384,337 

36,837 
33,901 

2,936 

4,827 
8,828 

13,323 
6,748 
3,111 

3,809,621 

620,486 
524,806 

95,680 

191,612 
87,879 

157,748 
130,271 
52,976 

60,287,730 

7,451 
5,456 
1,995 

2,811 
685 
528 

2,169 
1,258 

3,329,660 

22,571 
20,241 
2,330 

1,447 
599 
990 

10,834 
8,701 

5,228,272 

. 40,836 
37,853 
2,983 

6,774 
7,888 

13,791 
8,425 
3,958 

4,471,250 

544,688 
474,441 

47,744 
22,503 
91,186 
81,243 

156,778 
150,826 
64,655 

63,334,815 

6,739 
5,412 
1.031 

'296 
1,346 

740 
813 

2,186 
1,654 

1,496,448 

32,495 
28,893 

1,627 
1,975 

940 
703 

1,254 
14,394 
15,204 

8,842,359 

37,583 
35,397 

1,255 
931 

3,935 
7,722 

12,894 
8,775 
4,275 

4,438,937 
1 No t taken in 1871. 
NOTTS. The number of tenants for the census years 1871, 1881 and 1891 includes 

employees who had the charge of farms. Persons occupying farm lands, par t of which was 
owned and par t rented, were recorded in 1901 as owners and tenants. The number of 
occupiers of land in 1901 is exclusive of all persons holding less than five acres, and land 
occupied is farm land only. 


