## AGRICULTURE.

TABLE XXII. Occupiers of lands and lands occupied.

Classes.	1871.	1881.	1891.	1901.
CANADA.			]	
Total occupiers Owners Tenants. Owners and tenants. Occupiers of 10 acres and under Occupiers of 11 to 50 acres Occupiers of 51 to 100 acres Occupiers of 101 to 200 acres. Occupiers of 201 acres and over Total acres occupied  British Columbia. 1	367,862 326,160 41,702 40,281 78,877 141,300 82,176 25,228 36,046,401	75,286 93,325 156,672 102,243 36,499	191,612 87,879 157,748 130,271 52,976	544,688 474,441 47,744 22,503 91,186 81,243 156,778 150,826 64,655 63,334,815
Total occupiers.  Owners  Tenants.  Owners and tenants.  Occupiers of 10 acres and under.  Occupiers of 11 to 50 acres.  Occupiers of 51 to 100 acres.  Occupiers of 101 to 200 acres.  Occupiers of 201 acres and over.  Total acres occupied.  Manitoba. <sup>1</sup>	- - -	2,743 2,410 333 - 1,013 294 195 666 575 441,255	5,456 1,995 - 2,811 685 528 2,169 1,258	813 2,186 1,654
Total occupiers. Owners. Tenants. Owners and tenants. Occupiers of 10 acres and under Occupiers of 11 to 50 acres. Occupiers of 51 to 100 acres. Occupiers of 101 to 200 acres. Occupiers of 201 acres and over Total acres occupied	-	9,077 8,742 335 - 284 300 579 4,046 4,046 2,384,337	20,241 2,330 - 1,447 599 990 10,834 8,701	28,893 1,627 1,975 940 703 1,254 14,394 15,204
New Brunswick.  Total occupiers Owners Tenants Owners and tenants Occupiers of 10 acres and under Occupiers of 11 to 50 acres Occupiers of 51 to 100 acres Occupiers of 101 to 200 acres Occupiers of 201 acres and over. Total acres occupied.	29,059 2,143 - 2,669 6,415 11,888 6,900 3,330	33,901 2,936 4,827 8,828 13,323 6,748 3,111	37,853 2,983 - 6,774 7,888 13,791 8,425 3,958	35,397 1,255 931 3,935 7,722 12,894 8,775 4,275

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Not taken in 1871.

Note. The number of tenants for the census years 1871, 1881 and 1891 includes employees who had the charge of farms. Persons occupying farm lands, part of which was owned and part rented, were recorded in 1901 as owners and tenants. The number of occupiers of land in 1901 is exclusive of all persons holding less than five acres, and land occupied is farm land only.